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Jockey Annual Turf Wins at Churchill Downs (1991-Present)

Jockey Name
Day Pat

Day Pat

Day Pat

Day Pat

Sellers Shane J.
Day Pat

Day Pat

Day Pat

Day Pat

Day Pat

Day Pat
Albarado Robby
Day Pat
Albarado Robby
Guidry Mark
Day Pat

Blanc Brice
Albarado Robby

Leparoux Julien R.

Albarado Robby

Leparoux Julien R.
Leparoux Julien R.
Leparoux Julien R.

Leparoux Julien R.

Lanerie Corey J.

Napravnik Rosie

Leparoux Julien R.
Leparoux Julien R.

Leparoux Julien R.

Geroux Florent
Geroux Florent
Lanerie Corey J.
Gaffalione Tyler
Gaffalione Tyler
Gaffalione Tyler
Saez Luis

Ortiz Jose L.
Ortiz Jose L.

BRD Mounts Wins Seconds Thirds Win% ITM%
B 43 12 7 7 27.9 60.5
B 44 11 8 5 25.0 54.5
B 59 15 15 3 254 55.9
B 64 20 11 9 31.3 62.5
B 72 17 13 9 23.6 54.2
B 72 19 11 10 26.4 55.6
B 69 16 16 14 23.2 66.7
B 84 18 16 12 21.4 54.8
B 78 19 16 13 24.4 61.5
B 86 27 11 9 31.4 54.7
B 91 18 24 13 19.8 60.4
B 91 18 15 13 19.8 50.5
B 89 17 21 14 19.1 58.4
B 88 17 10 13 19.3 45.5
B 83 17 12 8 20.5 446
B 84 20 16 12 23.8 571
B 83 17 13 7 20.5 446
B 114 26 19 16 22.8 53.5
B 102 34 14 9 33.3 55.9
B 111 23 17 18 20.7 52.3
B 116 29 18 20 25.0 57.8
B 81 20 14 11 24.7 55.6
B 56 11 10 10 19.6 55.4
B 79 21 13 9 26.6 54.4
B 110 20 17 12 18.2 445
B 57 17 10 5 29.8 56.1
B 102 28 12 8 27.5 471
B 90 23 13 11 25.6 52.2
B 81 23 10 8 28.4 50.6
B 73 19 7 10 26.0 49.3
B 71 14 10 11 19.7 49.3
B 86 17 7 7 19.8 36.0
B 86 19 18 8 221 52.3
B 77 15 11 12 19.5 49.4
B 51 11 6 7 21.6 471
B 42 11 7 3 26.2 50.0
B 66 14 11 11 21.2 54.5
B 104 23 13 8 221 42.3

ROI

0.00
1.14
1.54
1.81
1.81
1.71
1.19
1.41
1.84
1.79
1.52
1.89
1.51
1.77
2.02
1.61
2.87
2.56
3.78
1.83
1.91
2.29
1.64
1.76
2.01
2.27
2.06
2.18
2.51
2.18
1.75
2.57
1.35
2.29
1.53
2.20
2.13
2.1

Earnings
$635,639

$379,299
$498,530
$1,070,445
$699,537
$837,412
$961,192
$1,000,439
$930,423
$1,256,803
$955,928
$850,891
$1,039,492
$865,600
$779,271
$978,619
$1,198,897
$1,812,436
$1,620,182
$1,149,979
$1,288,374
$1,127,059
$699,016
$1,425,943
$1,001,867
$627,773
$1,144,829
$1,084,945
$1,109,279
$1,156,119
$1,196,580
$1,022,082
$1,303,654
$1,195,007
$2,099,218
$1,261,090
$1,914,272
$2,940,605



Year
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1994
1995
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1997
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2000
2001
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Trainer Annual Turf Wins at Churchill Downs (1991-Present)

Trainer Name
Mott William I.
Lukas D. Wayne
Penrod Steven C.
Walden W. Elliott
Walden W. Elliott
Walden W. Elliott
Mott William I.
Walden W. Elliott
Walden W. Elliott
Hauswald Philip M.
Stall, Jr. Albert M.
Amoss Thomas M.
Walden W. Elliott
Walden W. Elliott
Walden W. Elliott
Mott William I.
Amoss Thomas M.
Mott William I.

Reinstedler Anthony L.

Romans Dale L.
McPeek Kenneth G.
Mott William I.
Romans Dale L.
Romans Dale L.
Romans Dale L.
Maker Michael J.
McPeek Kenneth G.
Pletcher Todd A.
Kenneally Eddie
McPeek Kenneth G.
Romans Dale L.
Maker Michael J.
Maker Michael J.
Maker Michael J.
Maker Michael J.
Maker Michael J.
Cox Brad H.

Maker Michael J.
Maker Michael J.
Walsh Brendan P.
Maker Michael J.
Maker Michael J.
Maker Michael J.
Walsh Brendan P.

BRD Starts Wins Seconds Thirds Win% ITM%
B 14 7 3 2 50.0 85.7
B 23 4 1 1 17.4 26.1
B 16 4 4 3 25.0 68.8
B 16 4 3 1 25.0 50.0
B 29 8 2 2 27.6 41.4
B 34 11 7 7 324 73.5
B 29 8 2 2 27.6 41.4
B 31 10 3 4 32.3 54.8
B 33 6 7 7 18.2 60.6
B 15 6 1 2 40.0 60.0
B 24 7 3 4 29.2 58.3
B 20 7 3 1 35.0 55.0
B 38 14 5 5 36.8 63.2
B 39 9 4 10 23.1 59.0
B 39 10 6 4 25.6 51.3
B 45 9 6 7 20.0 48.9
B 24 9 6 3 375 75.0
B 51 8 7 9 15.7 471
B 25 8 1 3 32.0 48.0
B 46 8 5 7 17.4 43.5
B 30 11 5 1 36.7 56.7
B 64 13 16 10 20.3 60.9
B 58 13 8 5 22.4 44 .8
B 59 8 10 9 13.6 45.8
B 48 11 8 4 22.9 47.9
B 33 14 3 5 42.4 66.7
B 47 9 7 9 19.1 53.2
B 29 7 4 1 241 41.4
B 28 7 5 4 25.0 57.1
B 35 8 9 5 22.9 62.9
B 44 11 5 7 25.0 52.3
B 66 21 10 6 31.8 56.1
B 62 14 3 8 22.6 40.3
B 62 19 8 8 30.6 56.5
B 76 18 13 7 23.7 50.0
B 67 16 12 6 23.9 50.7
B 41 13 4 6 31.7 56.1
B 72 11 11 9 15.3 431
B 66 15 10 7 22.7 48.5
B 37 11 2 4 29.7 45.9
B 30 8 3 6 26.7 56.7
B 41 7 4 4 171 36.6
B 56 12 9 3 21.4 42.9
B 78 13 10 11 16.7 43.6

ROI

0.00
4.86
2.03
1.26
5.10
2.46
1.46
3.55
1.30
4.80
2.57
3.36
3.52
1.22
2.1
244
4.77
2.1
3.10
1.42
5.81
3.14
1.56
1.23
2.21
3.25
2.08
5.06
1.92
2.53
2.90
2.23
2.24
2.09
1.58
2.04
2.47
1.52
2.32
2.82
2.17
1.73
2.68
1.81

Earnings
$224,817

$150,565
$140,847
$107,650
$205,560
$410,952
$354,183
$421,336
$334,904
$175,424
$510,189
$312,340
$581,784
$538,494
$558,165
$670,065
$435,650
$464,405
$427,000
$345,780
$727,561
$925,993
$634,635
$469,981
$661,661
$407,761
$385,028
$1,564,463
$281,357
$469,555
$972,753
$841,705
$465,563
$601,466
$729,069
$717,981
$1,009,269
$722,704
$1,228,332
$750,316
$886,442
$815,467
$1,517,054
$1,818,430



